11:34 AM REEDLEY CEMETERY DISTRICT

06/16/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2023
_ May3t,23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.01 Imprest Cash 583.89
102.01 Bank of the Sierra 119,356.90
103.01 Bank Sierra - Sweep Acct 1,442,720.42
104.01 Bank of the Sierra CD 1,403,099.43
105.01 Cash Clearing -3,605.81
106.01 Fresno County Treasury 202,108.00
106.02 Endowment 262.65
107.01 Stifel 1,800,301.00
107.02 Stifel Cash Equivalent -52,064.00
150.01 Due From General Fund 5,500.00
300.01 END. non-Spend Fund Bal -857,511.00
301.01 Cemetery Maintenace -809,200.00
Total Checking/Savings 3,251,551.48
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable -1,816.00
Total Accounts Receivable -1,816.00
Other Current Assets
115.01 Accounts Receivable -1,816.00
115.99 Accounts Receivable 3,632.00
120.01 Materials & Supplies 24,469.08
128.01 Pre-bury Facilities 34,305.12
Total Other Current Assets 60,590.20
Total Current Assets 3,310,325.68
Fixed Assets
253.01 Prior Period adjust 117,586.80
Total Fixed Assets 117,586.80
TOTAL ASSETS 3,427,912.48
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
207.01 Sales Tax Payabie -8,722.83
211.01 Medicare 412
212.01 State Income Tax -13.49
213.01 PERS -1,489.45
215.01 Social Security -5.95
216.01 Garnishments 144.74
219.01 Payroll Liablilities 5,793.83
251.01 Due to Pre-Need Fund 0.43
252.01 Due to ECF Account 7,775.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 5,486.40
Total Current Liabilities 5,486.40
Total Liabilities 5,486.40
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As of May 31, 2023

Equity
304.01 General Fund
305.01 General Fund Reserve
315.01 Reserve For Inventories
320.01 Designation for Chapel
399.99 Retained Earnings
Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

May 31, 23

533,184.28
25,000.00
186,155.82
1,385,060.00
-259,579.13
1,125,500.89

427,014.22

3,422,426.08

3,427,912.48
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