## REEDLEY CEMETERY DISTRICT Balance Sheet

As of May 31, 2023

	May 31, 23
ASSETS	
Current Assets	
Checking/Savings	
101.01 Imprest Cash	583.89
102.01 Bank of the Sierra	119,356.90
103.01 Bank Sierra - Sweep Acct	1,442,720.42
104.01 Bank of the Sierra CD	1,403,099.43
105.01 Cash Clearing	-3,605.81
106.01 Fresno County Treasury	202,108.00
106.02 Endowment	262.65
107.01 Stifel	1,800,301.00
107.02 Stifel Cash Equivalent	-52,064.00
150.01 Due From General Fund	5,500.00
300.01 END. non-Spend Fund Bal	-857,511.00
301.01 Cemetery Maintenace	-809,200.00
Total Checking/Savings	3,251,551.48
Accounts Receivable	
Accounts Receivable	-1,816.00
Total Accounts Receivable	-1,816.00
Other Current Assets	
115.01 Accounts Receivable	-1,816.00
115.99 Accounts Receivable	3,632.00
120.01 Materials & Supplies	24,469.08
128.01 Pre-bury Facilities	34,305.12
Total Other Current Assets	60,590.20
Total Current Assets	3,310,325.68
Fixed Assets	
253.01 Prior Period adjust	117,586.80
Total Fixed Assets	117,586.80
TOTAL ASSETS	3,427,912.48
LIABILITIES & EQUITY	
Liabilities	
Current Liabilities	
Other Current Liabilities	70 and 70
207.01 Sales Tax Payable	-6,722.83
211.01 Medicare	4.12
212.01 State Income Tax	-13.49
213.01 PERS	-1,489.45
215.01 Social Security	-5.95
216.01 Garnishments	144.74
219.01 Payroll Liablilities	5,793.83
251.01 Due to Pre-Need Fund	0.43
252.01 Due to ECF Account	7,775.00
<b>Total Other Current Liabilities</b>	5,486.40
Total Current Liabilities	5,486.40
Total Liabilities	5,486.40

11:34 AM 06/16/23 Accrual Basis

## REEDLEY CEMETERY DISTRICT Balance Sheet

As of May 31, 2023

	May 31, 23
Equity	
304.01 General Fund	533,184.28
305.01 General Fund Reserve	25,000.00
315.01 Reserve For Inventories	186,155.82
320.01 Designation for Chapel	1,385,060.00
399.99 Retained Earnings	-259,579.13
Retained Earnings	1,125,590.89
Net Income	427,014.22
Total Equity	3,422,426.08
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	3,427,912.48